## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

J&K.

Subject:- Nomination of Nodai Officer under PM Gati Shakti JKUT Master Plan.

Ref No:- DI&C/J/PD& MD/2024-25/1140 dated 13.07.2024 from Directorate of Industries and Commerce, Jammu.

> Government Order No. 60 .JK(TR) of 2024 Dated: 25.07.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Joint Director (E&S), Transport Department as Nodal Officer for PM Gati Shakti Master Plan and for providing the data to Industries & Commerce Department.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar)IAS Secretary to the Government, Transport Department

No. TRPT-PLAN0MISC/1/2024-02(7532078).

Dated 25-07-2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, UT of Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, Industries & Commerce, Jammu
- 3. Sh. Mohd Khurshid, Joint Director (E&S) Transport Department.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Transport Department for information.
- 5. Government Order/Stock file.
- 6. I/C Website, Transport Department.

(Raman Sharma)JKAS Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.